LT6656
1
6656fa
Output Voltage Temperature Drift
LT6656-2.5
TEMPERATURE (°C)
–40
2.498

Industrial .............................................–40°C to 85°C
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT6656ACS6-1.25#TRMPBF LT6656ACS6-1.25#TRPBF LTFNK 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCS6-1.25#TRMPBF LT6656BCS6-1.25#TRPBF LTFNK 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIS6-1.25#TRMPBF LT6656AIS6-1.25#TRPBF LTFNK 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIS6-1.25#TRMPBF LT6656BIS6-1.25#TRPBF LTFNK 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACS6-2.048#TRMPBF LT6656ACS6-2.048#TRPBF LTFNN 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCS6-2.048#TRMPBF LT6656BCS6-2.048#TRPBF LTFNN 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIS6-2.048#TRMPBF LT6656AIS6-2.048#TRPBF LTFNN 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIS6-2.048#TRMPBF LT6656BIS6-2.048#TRPBF LTFNN 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACS6-2.5#TRMPBF LT6656ACS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFGW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCS6-2.5#TRMPBF LT6656BCS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFGW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIS6-2.5#TRMPBF LT6656AIS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFGW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIS6-2.5#TRMPBF LT6656BIS6-2.5#TRPBF LTFGW 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACS6-3#TRMPBF LT6656ACS6-3#TRPBF LTFNQ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCS6-3#TRMPBF LT6656BCS6-3#TRPBF LTFNQ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIS6-3#TRMPBF LT6656AIS6-3#TRPBF LTFNQ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIS6-3#TRMPBF LT6656BIS6-3#TRPBF LTFNQ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACS6-3.3#TRMPBF LT6656ACS6-3.3#TRPBF LTFNS 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCS6-3.3#TRMPBF LT6656BCS6-3.3#TRPBF LTFNS 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIS6-3.3#TRMPBF LT6656AIS6-3.3#TRPBF LTFNS 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIS6-3.3#TRMPBF LT6656BIS6-3.3#TRPBF LTFNS 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
Operating Temperature Range (Note 2).. –55°C to 125°C
Output Short Circuit Duration  ......................... Indeinite
Junction Temperature  .......................................... 150°C
Storage Temperature Range (Note 3) ..... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.)
 TSOT-23 (Note 4) .............................................. 300°C
GND* 1
GND 2
NC 3
6 VOUT
5 NC
4 VIN
TOP VIEW
S6 PACKAGE
6-LEAD PLASTIC TSOT-23
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 230°C/W
*CONNECT PIN TO DEVICE GND (PIN 2)
TOP VIEW
VIN
NC
VOUT
NC
GND
GND*
DC PACKAGE
6-LEAD (2mm × 2mm) PLASTIC DFN
4
57
  GND*
6
3
2
1
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 102°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 7) MUST BE CONNECTED TO GND
PIN CONFIGURATION
LEAD FREE FINISH
LT6656
3
6656fa
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT6656ACS6-4.096#TRMPBF LT6656ACS6-4.096#TRPBF LTFNV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCS6-4.096#TRMPBF LT6656BCS6-4.096#TRPBF LTFNV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIS6-4.096#TRMPBF LT6656AIS6-4.096#TRPBF LTFNV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIS6-4.096#TRMPBF LT6656BIS6-4.096#TRPBF LTFNV 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACS6-5#TRMPBF LT6656ACS6-5#TRPBF LTFNX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCS6-5#TRMPBF LT6656BCS6-5#TRPBF LTFNX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIS6-5#TRMPBF LT6656AIS6-5#TRPBF LTFNX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIS6-5#TRMPBF LT6656BIS6-5#TRPBF LTFNX 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACDC-1.25#TRMPBF LT6656ACDC-1.25#TRPBF LFNM 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCDC-1.25#TRMPBF LT6656BCDC-1.25#TRPBF LFNM 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIDC-1.25#TRMPBF LT6656AIDC-1.25#TRPBF LFNM 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIDC-1.25#TRMPBF LT6656BIDC-1.25#TRPBF LFNM 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACDC-2.048#TRMPBF LT6656ACDC-2.048#TRPBF LFNP 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCDC-2.048#TRMPBF LT6656BCDC-2.048#TRPBF LFNP 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIDC-2.048#TRMPBF LT6656AIDC-2.048#TRPBF LFNP 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIDC-2.048#TRMPBF LT6656BIDC-2.048#TRPBF LFNP 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACDC-2.5#TRMPBF LT6656ACDC-2.5#TRPBF LFGX 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCDC-2.5#TRMPBF LT6656BCDC-2.5#TRPBF LFGX 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIDC-2.5#TRMPBF LT6656AIDC-2.5#TRPBF LFGX 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIDC-2.5#TRMPBF LT6656BIDC-2.5#TRPBF LFGX 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACDC-3#TRMPBF LT6656ACDC-3#TRPBF LFNR 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCDC-3#TRMPBF LT6656BCDC-3#TRPBF LFNR 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIDC-3#TRMPBF LT6656AIDC-3#TRPBF LFNR 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIDC-3#TRMPBF LT6656BIDC-3#TRPBF LFNR 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACDC-3.3#TRMPBF LT6656ACDC-3.3#TRPBF LFNT 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCDC-3.3#TRMPBF LT6656BCDC-3.3#TRPBF LFNT 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIDC-3.3#TRMPBF LT6656AIDC-3.3#TRPBF LFNT 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656BIDC-3.3#TRMPBF LT6656BIDC-3.3#TRPBF LFNT 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LT6656ACDC-4.096#TRMPBF LT6656ACDC-4.096#TRPBF LFNW 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656BCDC-4.096#TRMPBF LT6656BCDC-4.096#TRPBF LFNW 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LT6656AIDC-4.096#TRMPBF LT6656AIDC-4.096#TRPBF LFNW 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C